
Contract Tracking No. CM1994-Al 
Bid No. NCB-017 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 / FIRST EXTENSION TO THE 
AGREEMENT FOR CULVERT POLYETHYLENE 

THIS ADDENDUM entered into this 15th day of 

July 2015 by and between the BOARD OF COUNTY 

COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, a political 

subdivision of the State of Florida, (hereinafter referred to 

as "County") and HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS, LTD., 6854 

Distribution Avenue South, Jacksonville, FL 32256, 

(hereinafter referred to as "Vendor"). 

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement dated 

August 12, 2013 for Culvert Polyethylene; and 

WHEREAS, the original agreement provided for an initial 

term of two (2) years beginning October 1, 2013 and ending 

September 30, 2015, with an option to extend upon mutual 

contract between the vendor and the County; any extension of 

performance period under this provision shall be in one (1) 

year increments. 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend and extend said 

Agreement. 

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual 

covenants and agreements herein contained, the parties hereto 

agree as follows: 

1. In accordance with Section 20 of the Agreement for 

Culvert Polyethylene dated August 12, 2013, the 

1 



Contract Tracking No. CM1994-Al 
Bid No. NC13-017 

performance period is hereby extended for an 

additional one ( 1) year beginning October 1, 2015 

and ending September 30, 2016. 

2. All other provisions of said Agreement not in 

conflict with this Addendum shall remain in full 

force and effect. 

3. Time is of the essence. 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

ATTEST TO CHAIR'S SIGNA RE 

PAT EDWARDS 
Its: Chairman 

Approved as to form and legality by the 
Nassay. County Atto ' 

// !v/lt 
/ l I 

J>fiCHAEL 
/) 

[Vendor signature next page] 

2 



STATE OF ,~~ 
COUNTY OF 

Contract Tracking No. CM1994-A1 
Bid No. NC13-017 

HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS, LTD. 

Before me personally appeared, 
Joe.., ;4:oJ-; eo 1 WhO is personally known / Or 

producea as identification, known 
to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing 
instrument, and acknowledged to and before me that he/she 
executed said instrument for the purposes therein expressed. 

~WITNESS my hand and 
L( , 2015. 

~~ 
Notary Signature 

Notary-Public-State of 
My Commission expires: 

ficial seal, this d 7 

;y().U.Jiq_ at large 

3 

BRENDA HADDOCK 
MY COMMISSION # FF 083960 

EXPIRES: April27, 2018 
Bonded Thru Notary Public Unde!Wlte!S 

day of 


